

## **KING COUNTY**

# Signature Report

#### **Motion 15657**

**Proposed No.** 2020-0258.2 **Sponsors** Dembowski A MOTION appointing a committee to write the voters' 1 pamphlet statement for the November 3, 2020, general 2 election regarding Ordinance 19125 proposing an 3 4 amendment to the King County Charter to grant the office of law enforcement oversight subpoena powers; amending 5 Section 265 of the King County Charter. 6 7 WHEREAS, K.C.C. chapter 1.10 provides for the publication and distribution of local voters' pamphlets in conformity with chapter 29A.32 RCW for elections held in 8 9 King County, and 10 WHEREAS, RCW 29A.32.280 provides that for each measure from a jurisdiction that is included in a local voters' pamphlet, the legislative authority of that jurisdiction 11 shall formally appoint a committee to prepare arguments advocating voter approval of the 12 measure and a committee to prepare arguments advocating voter rejection of the measure, 13 and 14 15 WHEREAS, Ordinance 19125 provides for the submission to the qualified electors of King County, at a special election to be held in conjunction with the general 16 election on November 3, 2020, a proposition proposing an amendment to the King 17 18 County Charter to grant the office of law enforcement oversight subpoena powers; amending Section 265 of the King County Charter; 19

#### Motion 15657

- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
- The following individuals are appointed to serve on the voters' pamphlet
- committee to write a statement for and against the proposed amendment:

### Motion 15657

FOR	AGAINST
1. Liz Ford	1
2. Nikkita Oliver	2
3. Rob Saka	3
Motion 15657 was introduced on 7/21/2020 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 7/24/2020, by the following vote:  Yes: 9 - Ms. Balducci, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Dunn, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms. Lambert, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Upthegrove, Mr. von Reichbauer and Mr. Zahilay	
	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON  DocuSigned by:  Laudia Balduci  F8830816F1C4427
ATTEST:  DocuSigned by:  Melani lediga  8DE1BB375AD3422	Claudia Balducci, Chair
Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council  Attachments: None	